

B-R POWERGEN LIMITED

(A govt. owned power generation organization)

"শেখ হাসিনার উদ্যোগ-ঘরে ঘরে বিদ্যুৎ"

Dhaka Square (3rd Floor), House-01, Road-13, Sector-01, Uttara, Dhaka-1230

INVITATION FOR TENDER-OTM (NATIONAL)

B-R Powergen Ltd. hereby invites sealed tender from Eligible Organization for the under mentioned work with the following terms and conditions:							
1	Ministry/Division		Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources /Power Division				
2	Agency		B-R Powergen Ltd. (BRPL)				
3	Procuring Entity Designation & District		Executive Director (Engineering), Dhaka				
4	Invitation for Tender Name		Transportation of HFO and related service for Kodda 150MW Power Plant, Kodda, Gazipur for 3 (three) years by River way.				
5	Invitation Reference No. & Date		BRPL/KPP/GR-45-Lot-02/2020-2021 Dated: 23.07.2020				
6	Procurement Method		Open Tendering Method (National)				
7	Source of Funds		B-R Powergen Limited's own fund				
8	Tender Publication Date		26-07-2020				
9	Tender	Last Selling Date	23-08-2020 up to office time (5:00 PM)				
TENDER CLOSING AND OPENING			Date Time (BST)				
10	Time	Closing Date and	24-08-2020		12.00 Noon (BST)	12.00 Noon (BST)	
11	Tender Opening Date and Time		24-08-2020		12.30 Noon (BST)	12.30 Noon (BST)	
12	Pre-Tender Meeting		09-08-2020 11:30 A.M (BST)				
NAME & ADDRESS OF THE OFFICE			ADDRESS				
	For Selling Tender Document		Genaral Manager (F & A), B-R Powergen Ltd, Dhaka Square (3 rd Floor), House-01, Road-13, Sector-01, Uttara, Dhaka-1230. Bangladesh.				
13	For Receiving & Opening Tender Document		Executive Director (Engineering), B-R Powergen Ltd, Dhaka Square (3 rd Floor), House-01, Road-13, Sector-01, Uttara, Dhaka-1230. Bangladesh.				
	For Pre-Tender Meeting		Executive Director (Engineering), B-R Powergen Ltd, Dhaka Square (3 rd Floor), House-01, Road-13, Sector-01, Uttara, Dhaka-1230. Bangladesh.				
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER							
Brief Description of Works and Related Services, Price of Tender Document, Bid Security & Delivery/Completion Schedule							
Pack-	Lot			Price of Tender	Tender Security	Time for	
age No	No Descriptio		n	Document (non-refundable)	Amount	completion of Service	
G-45	Transportation of Frelated service for I 150MW Power Pla Kodda, Gazipur for years by River way		Kodda nt, 3 (three)	BDT 1,000.00	BDT. 15, 00,000.00 [Fifteen Lac]	Carrying Period shall be 03 years from the Date of Contract Agreement	
15	Purchase of Tender Document		Tender Document can be purchased by the interested tenderer on submission of a written application on company letter head pad to the address below upon the payment of non-refundable Tk. 1,000 (Taka One Thousand) in the form of Pay Order / Bank Draft in favor of "B-R Powergen Limited", Dhaka, Bangladesh.				
16	Eligibility of Tenderer		As mentioned in Tender Document				
17	Validity of Tender and Tender Security		120 (One hundred twenty) days and 148 (One hundred fortyeight) days respectively from the date of opening of tender.				
18	Tender Security		Pay Order/Bank Draft/Irrevocable and unconditional bank guarantee must be submitted issued by any scheduled commercial Bank of Bangladesh in favor of "B-R Powergen Limited", Dhaka, Bangladesh.				
19	Address and Contract Details of Official inviting Tender		B-R Powergen Limited, Corporate Office, Dhaka Square (3 rd Floor), House-01, Road-13, Sector-01, Uttara, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh.Phone:+88-02-48950054, E-mail: xenproc@brpowergen.gov.bd				
20	Speci	al Instruction	Tender notice will be available in B-R Powergen Ltd.'s website: www.brpowergen.gov.bd and CPTU website www.cptu.gov.bd				
PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS							
21	Addres	Designation, ss & Contact of official inviting	Powergen Dhaka-123	A K M Rashedul Hoque Chowdhury, Executive Director (Engineering), B-R Powergen Ltd, Dhaka Square (3 rd Floor), House-01, Road-13, Sector-01, Uttara, Dhaka-1230. Bangladesh. Tel.: +88-02-48950054, Cell Phone: +88-01318383646			
22	The P	rocuring Entity reserv	ves the right	to reject all tenders or	annul the tender procedi	ngs.	
A K M Rashedul Hoque Chowdhury							